
Wichita Region SCCA ~ July 10, 2022 ~ Road Yoder Solo Site, Yoder, Ks. 
 

Class Driver                   Rg Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
AS  David Green  W 84 2008 Corvette Z06 44.519+3 43.618 43.678 43.629+1 44.378 43.618 FTD 
BS  Russell Blume  K 97 2008 Corvette 46.444 46.439 D.N.F. 46.427 45.340 45.340  
BS  A.J. Davis  K 166 2008 Corvette 46.418 D.N.F. 45.805 46.745 45.417 45.417  
BS  James Harrison  W 72 2021 Toyota GR Supra 46.484+1 46.120 46.679+1 45.628 45.410+1 45.628  
BS  Laney Blume  K 197 2008 Corvette D.N.F. 47.745 45.909 45.620+1 46.907+2 45.909 FL 
BS  James Davis  K 66 2008 Corvette 47.437+ 47.081 46.326 48.193+1 46.609 46.326  
CS  Mason Smith  W 92 2022 Mazda MX5 45.469 45.226 44.810+1 44.489+1 44.811 44.811  
CS  Chandler Brown  S 19 1998 BMW M Roadster 48.397 48.557 50.562+2 48.172+2 48.563+1 48.397  
CS  Tracy Presnell  S 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster 54.379 53.922 53.122 54.865 53.253 53.122  
CS  Loren Pepperd  W 163 2003 Honda S2000 60.539 61.410 D.N.F. 65.444 62.299 60.539  
CSL  Kaitlyn Loggan  S 43 2001 Mercedes-Benz SLK320 57.405 57.013 58.181 56.580 53.919+1 55.919  
DS  Jim Monroe  W 11 2013 Subaru BRZ 44.514+2 D.N.F. 44.901+1 46.034 45.007+1 46.034  
DS  Ashton King  S 20 2014 Scion FR-S 52.497 52.629+2 51.288+2 51.819 51.942+1 51.819  
DS  Marvin Rozner  — 22 2013 Subaru BRZ 57.880 54.526 54.541 52.687 52.974 52.687  
DS  Curt Meinecke  W 66 2021 Subaru WRX 65.509 60.329 57.439 56.050+2 57.625 57.439  
ES  Phil Brown  — 11 1999 Mazda Miata 50.224 49.483+1 47.683 47.372+1 47.413+2 47.683  
ES  Zachary Smith  W 16 2000 Mazda Miata 47.694+2 49.483+4 48.505+2 60.807 48.402 48.402  
ES  Henry Brillhart  W 48 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 48.878+1 48.630+1 47.136+1 48.415+2 49.136  
ES  Jordan Covert  W 28 1999 Mazda Miata 53.762 49.311 49.792 49.547 49.213 49.213  
ES  Rocky Entriken  S 116 2000 Mazda Miata 52.828+1 D.N.F. 51.438 50.980 50.150 50.150  
ES  Jacob Brown  — 1 1999 Mazda Miata 52.331+2 51.005 D.N.F. 49.976+1 49.495+3 51.005  
ESL  Sharon Brillhart  W 28 2003 Toyota MR2 49.147 48.167 46.952+4 47.175 46.733+1 47.175  
FS  Kim Hoetmer  S 77 2009 Dodge Challenger 60.234 58.883 56.744 57.509 56.200 56.200  
GS  Dennis Smith  S 77 2015 Ford Focus ST 49.836 49.160+2 47.927 48.406 47.939 47.927  
GS  Shane Reese  W 10 2015 Volkswagen GTI 50.304 49.237+2 48.874 49.414 48.793 48.793  
GSL  Nancy Smith  S 77 2015 Ford Focus ST 52.839 51.724+1 51.440 51.763 51.149+1 51.440  
HS  Brian Tefft Jr.  K 191 2021 Honda Civic Sport 45.558+2 45.136 44.641 44.210+1 44.977+1 44.641 PAX 
HS  Brian Tefft Sr  K 91 2021 Honda Civic Sport 48.835 48.052 47.784 48.544 48.066 47.784  
HS  Giang Vu  W 24 2011 Honda Civic Si 49.408 48.251+1 47.822 47.816+2 49.470+2 47.822  
HS  Don Herrick  W 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 50.980 49.722 48.747 48.753 49.070 48.747  
HS  Tyler Lamia  — 9 2000 Ford Mustang 55.622 D.N.F. 54.490+1 53.966+1 53.679 53.679  
SSC  Ryan Ostmeyer  W 56 2015 Scion FR-S 46.018 45.318 45.104 44.603 44.061 44.061  
STU  Andlee Phengphachanh S 23 1988 Toyota Celica Alltrac 48.684+1 48.350+2 48.108 47.811 47.442+1 47.811  
STR  Jacob Lynn  W 77 2006 Mazda Miata 46.827 45.434 45.383 D.N.F. 45.980 45.383  
STR  Luke Scott  W 12 2002 Mazda Miata 47.568 47.073 46.748 46.403 46.011 46.011  
STR  Allan Unruh  W 57 2003 BMW Z4 3.0 48.089 48.494+1 49.055+2 49.602 D.N.F. 48.089  
STRL  Dominique Rigsby  W 66 1999 Mazda Miata 48.575+1 49.516 48.708+1 48.494 47.816 47.816  
STS  Ryan Plourde  W 74 1992 Mazda Miata 46.717+1 46.137+1 46.106 45.451 45.406 45.406  
STS  Derek Hightower  — 23 1986 BMW 325es 55.355 55.202 53.095+2 53.458+1 53.816+1 55.202  
STH  Philip Richards  — 38 2002 Subaru Impreza Wrx Wagon 58.276 56.337 54.016 53.090 52.238 52.238  
CAMS  Guy Roberts  W 94 1994 Dodge Viper RT/10 45.253 45.286+1 44.608 47.098+1 45.249 44.608  
CAMS  Gavin Patton  W 26 2007 Corvette 48.234 46.404+1 45.657 44.972 44.629+1 44.972  
CAMS  Lonnie Moses  W 39 2002 Corvette 45.037+1 44.717+1 45.340 45.136 45.548+1 45.136  
CAMS  Randy Puls  W 77 1999 Corvette FRC 46.058 46.880 47.061+1 56.946 48.377+1 46.058  
CAMS  Glen Alvis  W 248 1989 Corvette 50.838 51.141 49.194 48.326 49.107 48.326  
CAMSL  Susan Puls  W 77 1999 Corvette FRC 52.706 D.N.F. 50.842+1 50.880 50.591 50.591  
CAMC  Justin Gagna  S 22 2000 Mustang GT 52.149 47.306 47.373 48.633+1 47.054+1 47.306  
CAMC  Steve Swartz  W 77 2004 Pontiac GTO 54.065 52.509+1 52.700 51.663 51.559 51.559  
CAMC  James Tackett  W 20 2008 Mustang GT 58.137 56.726 55.902 55.397 55.250 55.250  
CAMT  Bill Niesz  — 9 1967 Pontiac Fifebird 46.979+2 46.712 D.N.F. 48.060 48.601 46.712  
CAMT  Cory Tibbitts  W 95 1995 Pontiac Firebird Formula 56.171 52.941 D.N.F. 52.171 51.937 51.937  
XS-A  Aaron Loggan  S 55 1999 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 48.306+1 45.407 D.N.F. 45.849 45.562 45.407  
XS-A  Brett Grier  W 58 2016 Ford Fiesta 47.858 46.320 46.291 47.461+2 46.779 46.291  
CP  Art Martinez  W 34 1982 Pontiac MSE TA 49.323 47.703 47.610 47.361 46.817 46.817  
NOVICE  John Meinecke  — 99 2021 Subaru WRX 64.108+1 59.813 54.485+1 56.357 56.401+1 56.357  
NOVICE  Amber Brown  — 208 2005 Mazda RX8 67.643 62.132 60.995 59.978 57.117 57.117  
NOVICE  Jason Gingerich  — 21 1978 Pontiac Trans-Am 62.426 61.889+1 57.668 59.192 57.508 57.508  

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 



~~ SSS 22.1 • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 

Brian Tefft Jr.  HS 44.641 *0.786 35.087 
Ryan Ostmeyer  SSC 44.061 *0.812 35.777 
David Green  AS 43.618 *0.821 35.810 
Mason Smith  CS 44.811 *0.810 36.296 
Ryan Plourde  STS 45.406 *0.813 36.915 
Russell Blume  BS 45.340 *0.818 37.088 
Jim Monroe  DS 46.034 *0.807 37.149 
AJ Davis  BS 45.417 *0.818 37.151 
James Harrison  BS 45.628 *0.818 37.323 
Sharon Brillhart  ESL 47.175 *0.792 37.362 
Guy Roberts  CAMS 44.608 *0.838 37.381 
Laney Blume  BS 45.909 *0.818 37.553 
Brian Tefft Sr  HS 47.784 *0.786 37.558 
Jacob Lynn  STR 45.383 *0.828 37.577 
Giang Vu  HS 47.822 *0.786 37.588 
Gavin Patton  CAMS 44.972 *0.838 37.686 
Phil Brown  ES 47.683 *0.792 37.764 
Lonnie Moses  CAMS 45.136 *0.838 37.824 
James Davis  BS 46.326 *0.818 37.894 
Dennis Smith  GS 47.927 *0.794 38.054 
Luke Scott  STR 46.011 *0.828 38.097 
Bill Niesz  CAMT 46.712 *0.816 38.117 
Aaron Loggan  XS-A 45.407 *0.842 38.232 
Don Herrick  HS 48.747 *0.786 38.315 
Zachary Smith  ES 48.402 *0.792 38.334 
Randy Puls  CAMS 46.058 *0.838 38.596 
Shane Reese  GS 48.793 *0.794 38.741 
Justin Gagna  CAMC 47.306 *0.819 38.743 
Henry Brillhart  ES 49.136 *0.792 38.915 
Jordan Covert  ES 49.213 *0.792 38.976 
Brett Grier  XS-A 46.291 *0.842 38.977 
Chandler Brown  CS 48.397 *0.810 39.201 
Dominique Rigsby  STRL 47.816 *0.827 39.543 
Andlee Phengphachanh  STU 47.811 *0.829 39.635 
Rocky Entriken  ES 50.150 *0.792 39.718 
Allan Unruh  STR 48.089 *0.828 39.817 
Art Martinez  CP 46.817 *0.854 39.981 
Jacob Brown  ES 51.005 *0.792 40.396 
Glen Alvis  CAMS 48.326 *0.838 40.497 
Nancy Smith  GSL 51.440 *0.794 40.843 
Ashton King  DS 51.819 *0.807 41.817 
Tyler Lamia  HS 53.679 *0.786 42.191 
Steve Swartz  CAMC 51.559 *0.819 42.226 
Philip Richards  STH 52.238 *0.810 42.312 
Cory Tibbitts  CAMT 51.937 *0.816 42.380 
Susan Puls  CAMSL 50.591 *0.838 42.395 
Marvin Rozner  DS 52.687 *0.807 42.518 
Tracy Presnell  CS 53.122 *0.810 43.028 
Derek Hightower  STS 55.202 *0.813 44.879 
Kaitlyn Loggan  CSL 55.919 *0.809 45.238 
James Tackett  CAMC 55.250 *0.819 45.249 
Kim Hoetmer  FS 56.200 *0.814 45.746 
Curt Meinecke  DS 57.439 *0.807 46.353 
Loren Pepperd  CS 60.539 *0.810 49.036 

 


